## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sypris Test & Measurement, Inc.	09/21/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OECO, LLC
Street Address:	4607 SE International Way
City:	Milwaukie
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97222

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12462498	
Application Number:	61211143	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)342-8451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023428400

Email: ytavakoli@kelleydrye.com Correspondent Name: Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP

3050 K Street N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007 Address Line 4:

020607.0600 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

David R. Yohannan NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

501305732

source=Sypris assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 025064 FRAME: 0392

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made, effective on the date entered below, between:

**Sypris Test & Measurement, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, of 6120 Hanging Moss Road, Orlando, FL 32807, herein referred to as "Assignor", and

**OECO**, **LLC** a Delaware corporation, of 4607 SE International Way, Milwaukie, OR 97222, herein referred to as "Assignee".

Assignor owns patents/applications and Assignee is desirous of acquiring said patents/application listed below:

Country	Application No.	Patent No.
US US	61/211,143 12/462,498	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the assigned patents/applications.

Date: September 21, 2010

Sypris Test & Measurement, Inc.

H. Paul Montgomery Assistant Secretary

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

State of Oregon

County of Washington

Signed or attested before me on September 21, 2010.

Notary Public of Oregon

RECORDED: 09/29/2010

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULINE L SISSECK
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 447906
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 29, 2014

PATENT REEL: 025064 FRAME: 0393